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RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

ADDENDUM No. 2
to

RFP No. 901500
for

Workers’ Compensation Nurse Case Management, Utilization/Peer Review, Medical Bill Review and Pharmaceutical Benefit Management Services
Calendar of Events Change
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFP Addendum has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFP Addendum will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://www.acgov.org/gsa_app/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/contractopportunities.jsp


**REVISED BID DUE DATE and CALENDAR OF EVENTS**

PLEASE NOTE THAT BID RESPONSES ARE NOW DUE ON 
FEBRUARY 2, 2017 BY 2:00 P.M. 
Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following Sections have been modified to read as shown below.  Changes made to the original RFP document are in bold print and highlighted, and deletions made have a strike through.

Page 16 of the RFP, Section II (CALENDAR OF EVENTS), has been modified as follows:
	EVENT
	DATE/LOCATION

	Request Issued
	October 27, 2016 

	Written Questions Due
	by 5:00 p.m. on November 15, 2016

	*Networking/Bidders Conference #1

(Online conference option enabled for remote participation)
	November 14, 2016 @ 10:00 a.m.  


	at:
General Services Agency

1401 Lakeside Drive,

Conference 1107

Oakland, CA 94612

OR remotely @       http://gsaalamedacounty.adobeconnect.com/admin/show-event-catalog


	*Networking/Bidders Conference #2
	November 15, 2016 @ 2:00 p.m. 
	at:
Public Works Agency 

Room 230 A/B

951 Turner Court 

Hayward, CA 94545

	Addendum #1 Issued
	December 2, 2016 December 5, 2016 

	Addendum # 2 Issued
	December 22, 2016 

	Addendum # 3 Issued (Q&A)
	January 12, 2017

	Response Due
	December 21, 2016 January 12, 2017 February 2, 2017 by 2:00 p.m.  

	Evaluation Period
	December 21, 2016 to January 6, 2017 January 12 – 27, 2017 February 2 – 28, 2017

	Vendor Interviews
	January 17, 2017 February 9, 2017 February 28, 2017

	Board Letter Recommending Award Issued
	April 7, 2017 April 28, 2017

	Board Consideration Award Date
	April 18, 2017 May 9, 2017

	Contract Start Date
	July 1, 2017


The following participants attended the Bidders Conferences:
	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Hazelrigg Claims Management Services

15345 Fairfield Ranch Road, Ste. 250

Chino Hills, CA 91709

	Delina Gonzaga
	Phone: 951-203-1651

	
	
	
	E-Mail: dgonzaga@hazelriggclaims.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	2. 
	Allied Managed Care (AMC)
10445 Old Placerville Rd

Sacramento, CA 95827


	Kathy Thomas


	Phone: 909-816-0300

	
	
	
	E-Mail: kthomas@alliedmanagedcare.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	3. 
	Optum

175 Kelsey Lane 

Tampa, FL 33613
	Patricia Mendez
	Phone: 323-899-4580

	
	
	
	E-Mail: patricia.mendez@optum.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: No

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	4. 
	FHAS

117 W. Main Street

Plymouth, PA 18651
	Jim Bobek
	Phone: 570-779-5122

	
	
	
	E-Mail: jbobeck@fhas.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: No

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	5. 
	Intercare Holdings 

PO Box 5915

Orange CA 92614
	Gabriella Hubbard
	Phone: 714-328-3969

	
	
	
	E-Mail: ghubbard@intercareins.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	6. 
	Arissa Cost Strategies 

17310 Red Hill Ave 

Irvine, CA
	Christopher Burton
	Phone: 949-300-6527

	
	
	
	E-Mail: cburton@arissacs.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	7. 
	EK Health Services 

992 S. De Anza Blvd #101

San Jose, CA 95129
	Beth Detjens
	Phone: 618-975-3141

	
	
	
	E-Mail: bdetjens@ekhealth.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No 

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	8. 
	EK Health Services 

992 S. De Anza Blvd #101

San Jose, CA 95129
	Suzy Hernandez
	Phone: 916-534-0784

	
	
	
	E-Mail: shernandez@ekhealth.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	9. 
	EK Health Services 

992 S. De Anza Blvd #101

San Jose, CA 95129
	Sharon Sun 
	Phone: 877-861-1595 X120

	
	
	
	E-Mail: ssun@ekhealth.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	10. 
	Athens Managed Care 

750 The City Drive South STE 350

Orange CA 92826
	Cathy Gilman 
	Phone: 949-296-3962

	
	
	
	E-Mail: cgilman@athensmci.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:      

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:      

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	11. 
	Professional Dynamics Inc.

5170 Golden Foothill Pkwy

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
	Betti Anders
	Phone: 916-761-6811

	
	
	
	E-Mail: b.anders@pdimcs.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	12. 
	Professional Dynamics Inc.

5170 Golden Foothill Pkwy

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
	Kaleo Anders
	Phone: 800-591-5501

	
	
	
	E-Mail: k.anders@pdimcs.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	13.
	Equian LLC

5975 Castle Creek Pkwy STE 100

Indianapolis, IN 46250
	Cameron Van Dyck
	Phone: 503-569-1840

	
	
	
	E-Mail: cvandyck@equian.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	14.
	Excel Managed Care 

3840 Watt Ave

Sacramento, CA 95821
	Steve Smetana
	Phone: 916-276-1033

	
	
	
	E-Mail: ssmetana@we-excel.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No



EXHIBIT C

VENDOR LIST

RFP No. 901500 – Workers’ Compensation Nurse Case Management, Utilization/Peer Review, Medical Bill Review and Pharmaceutical Benefit Management Services
This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm. 
This RFP Addendum is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	RFP No. 901500- Workers’ Compensation Nurse Case Management, Utilization/Peer Review, Medical Bill Review and Pharmaceutical Benefit Management Services

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	State
	Email

	Acclamation Insurance Management Services
	Dominic Russo
	916/563-1900
	P.O. Box 269120
	Sacramento
	CA
	drusso@aims4claims.com

	Allied Managed Care (AMC)
	Kathy Thomas
	909/816-0300
	10445 Old Placerville Rd
	Sacramento 
	CA
	kthomas@alliedmanagedcare.com

	Athens Administrators
	Kevin Cichurski
	925/826-1146
	P.O. Box 696
	Concord
	CA
	kcichurski@athensadmin.com

	Arissa Cost Strategies 
	Christopher Burton
	949/300-6527
	17310 Red Hill Ave
	Irvine
	CA
	cburton@arissacs.com

	CompPartners 
	 
	877/968-7426
	4 Park Plaza, Suite 750
	Irvine
	CA
	info@comppartners.com

	Corvel Enterprise Comp, Inc.
	 
	916/605-3861
	1180 Iron Point Way, #300
	Folsom
	CA
	marketing@corvel.com

	David Corporation
	Patrick J Collins
	517/513-1056
	38705 Seven Mile Rd Suite 160
	Livonia
	MI
	Pcollins@davidcorp.com

	Definiti, Inc
	Alberto Rivera
	888/300-4002
	26445 Rancho Parkway South
	Lake Forest
	CA
	alberto.rivera@definiti.com

	EK Health
	Eunhee Kim
	877/861-1595
	992 S. DeAnza Blvd, Suite 101
	San Jose
	CA
	ekim@ekhealth.com

	EK Health
	Sharon Sun 
	877/861-1595
	992 S. DeAnza Blvd, Suite 101
	San Jose
	CA
	ssun@ekhealth.com

	ESIS, Inc.
	Spencer Cohen
	415/547-4416
	39300 Civic Center Drive, Suite 290
	Fremont
	CA
	Spencer.Cohen@esis.com

	Equian LLC
	Cameron Can Dyck
	503/569-1840
	5975 Castle Creek Parkway STE 100
	Indianapolis
	IN
	cvandyck@equian.com

	ExamWorks
	 
	404/952-2400
	3280 Peachtree Road NE, Ste 2625
	Atlanta 
	GA
	info@examworks.com

	Excel Managed Care
	 
	888/464-0044
	3840 Watt Avenue, Bldg C, Ste 200
	Sacramento
	CA
	EMCDS@excelmanagedcare.com

	FHAS
	Jim Bobeck
	570/779-5122
	117 W. Main Street
	Plymouth 
	PA
	jbobeck@fhas.com

	Genex Services
	Jean Conners
	800/822-6099
	888 S. Disneyland Drive, Suite 510
	Anaheim
	CA
	jean.conners@genexservices.com

	Innovative Claim Solutions
	Gary Archibald
	925/327-8050
	P.O. Box 5128
	San Ramon
	CA
	garchibald@ics-claims.com

	Hazelrigg Claims Management Services
	Delina Gonzaga
	951/203-1651
	15345 Fairfield Ranch Road, Ste. 250
	Chino Hills
	CA
	dgonzaga@hazelriggclaims.com

	Intercare Insurance Services, Inc.
	Gabriella Hubbard
	800/771-5454
	6020 West Oaks Blvd., Ste 100
	Rocklin
	CA
	ghubbard@intercareins.com

	Intermed 
	 
	800/281-8186
	P.O. Box 358
	Roseville
	CA
	info@interMedCCS.com

	ISYS
	 
	800/992-8100
	 
	 
	 
	info@isyscm.com

	JT2 Integrated Resources
	Angela Sorrentino
	510/844-3103
	P.O. Box 70410
	Oakland
	CA
	Asorrentino@jt2.com

	Keenan and Associates
	 
	310/212-3344
	P.O. Box 4328
	Torrance
	CA
	info@keenan.com

	LWP Claims Solutions, Inc.
	Judy Adlam
	415/384-0370
	P.O. Box 349016
	Sacramento
	CA
	j_adlam@lwpclaims.com

	Matrix Absence Management, Inc.
	Rick Bernstein
	916/773-5737
	1420 Rocky Ridge Drive, #270
	Roseville
	CA
	rick.bernstein@matrixcos.com

	Medata
	David Neubert
	714/918-1310
	5 Peters Canyon, Suite 250
	Irvine
	CA
	dneubert@medata.com; sales@medata.com

	Northern Claims Management, LLC
	Jim Bankson
	707/583-8245
	P.O. Box 6385
	Santa Rosa
	CA
	jim@norcm.com

	Optum
	Patricia Mendez
	323/899-4580
	175 Kelsey Lane
	Tampa
	FL
	patricia.mendez@optum.com

	PDI
	 Betti Anders
	916/761-6811
	5170 Golden Foothill Parkway
	El Dorado Hills
	CA
	Sales@pdimcs.com

	Pegasus Risk Management, Inc.
	Jayme Murphy
	209/574-2800
	P.O. Box 5038
	Modesto
	CA
	jnmurphy@simon-companies.com

	RehabWest, Inc
	 
	760/759-7500
	277 Rancheros Drive, Suite 190
	San Marcos
	CA
	info@rehabwest.com

	RPM
	Byron Kerns
	626/839-4475
	20687-2 Amar Road, #824
	Walnut Creek
	CA
	bkerns@resolution-partners.com

	Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc.
	Jay Ayala
	510/302-3000
	2101 Webster Street, Suite 645
	Oakland
	CA
	jay.ayala@sedgwickcms.com

	Spectrum Claims Management
	 
	818/789-2273
	13715 Burbank Blvd
	Sherman Oaks
	CA
	contact@spectrumadjusting.com

	Stratacare
	Robert Weinberger
	800/277-6512
	17838 Gillette Avenue
	Irvine
	CA
	rweinberger@stratacare.com

	The Zenith Insurance Company
	 
	877/581-8237
	P.O. Box 9055
	Van Nuys,
	CA
	claimscustomerservice@thezenith.com

	TriStar Risk Management
	Jim Kerr
	888/558-7478
	100 Oceangate, Suite 700
	Long Beach
	CA
	jim.kerr@tristargroup.net

	WellComp
	 
	855/366-6789
	781 Old Hickory Blvd, Ste 300
	Brentwood
	TN
	chris.moosher@wellcomp.com

	York Risk Services Group, Inc.
	Jon Lord
	800/922-5020
	P.O. Box 619058
	Roseville
	CA
	Jon.Lord@yorkrsg.com

	York Risk Services Group, Inc.
	Bettina Hooper
	800/922-5020
	P.O. Box 619058
	Roseville
	CA
	Bettina.hooper@yorkrsg.com


1401 Lakeside Drive, Suite 907 ( Oakland, CA 94612


Phone: 510-208-9600 ( Website: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/
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